OP \$140.00 85026044

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM610025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA, as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Administrative Agent	10/22/2020	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSTUME GALLERY, INC.		
Street Address:	700 CREEK RD		
City:	DELANCO		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08075		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	COSTUME GALLERY HOLDINGS, INC		
Street Address:	700 CREEK RD		
City:	DELANCO		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08075		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85026044	HOLIDAZZLE
Registration Number:	2608969	COSTUME GALLERY
Registration Number:	3487202	COSTUME GALLERY
Registration Number:	3039670	DANCESPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	3039671	DANCESPIRATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.564.2088

Email: augusto.sumulong@cibc.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0302

900581392

Correspondent Name: AUGUSTO SUMULONG

Address Line 1: 70 W MADISON

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Augusto Sumulong

SIGNATURE: /AUGUSTO.SUMULONG/

DATE SIGNED: 11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP Release Letter - Costume Gallery#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0303



CIBC Bank USA 120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Tel: 312 564-2000

October 22, 2020

Costume Gallery, Inc. 700 Creek Rd Delanco, NJ 08075-5212

RE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2010 and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 4481 Frame 924 by Costume Gallery, Inc. and Costume Gallery Holdings, Inc. in favor of CIBC BANK USA f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Bank"), the Bank hereby releases all security interests in the Trademarks as described in the attached Schedule A.

Thank you,

Cathy Hrubečky

Associate Managing Director

CIBC BANK USA

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me this October 22, 2020 on behalf of CIBC BANK

USA f/k/a The PrivateBank and Trust Company.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANNA MILON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Sept. 26, 2023 Marson market servered

Notary Public:

Name: Anna Milon

Commission Expires: 09/26/2023

(E) EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER FOIC **RECORDED: 11/20/2020**

TRADEMARK: bc.com/US REEL: 007112 FRAME: 0304